
Typhoo National Junior Athletics Programme
Time Event No. Event Gender Ages Track Group Place Medal Time W/S

09:30 T01 800m F All 20
3 Durham Trinity NOE 87 Shauna Portwine F u14 20 1 G 3.19.42
4 Samuel Laycock NWT 124 Shannon Dover F U16 20 1 G 2.44.40
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp

09:40 T02 800m F All 34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Individual WMD 197 Kare Adenegan F u18 34 1 G 2.06.64 0.7 M/S S
4 Bolton Utd Harriers NWT 103 Kayli English F u18 54 1 G 2.43.50
6 Rochdale Harriers NWT 121 Lottie Wilcocks F u18 54 2 S 3.00.87
09:50 T03 800m M All 20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 St Peters High NWT 139 Tom Kinnear M u16 20 1 G 3.07.13
4 St Peters High NWT 140 Aiden Kinnear M u18 20 1 G 3.05.40

10:00 T04 800m M All 34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Brookvale EMD 11 Lamar Folkett M u14 34 1 G 3.58.41
2 Harlow AC EST 37 Thomas Miller M U16 34 1 2.31.67 0.3 M/S E
3 Worthing & District HarriersSOE 157 Nathan Freeman M u16 Guest 2 2.56.66 0.3 M/S E
4 Coventry Godiva EMD 12 Joel James M u18 34 2 S 2.12.75
5 Coventry Godiva WMD 194 Zien Zhou M u18 34 1 g 2.01.52 0.3 M/S E
6 Leysland College EMD 30 Kuba Martin M u18 Guest DNS
7 Kirkby Ac NWT 106 Conor Rooney M U20 Guest 1 1.59.53 0.3 M/S E

10:10 T05 800m M All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Lincoln Wellington AC EMD 19 Thomas Talbot M u16 Guest 1 3.38.93

10:20 T06 60m F U12 20/35/37/38
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Durham Trinity NOE 85 Samantha Hewit F u12 20 1 G 16.17
4 Kirkstone House EMD 17 Josie Cockburn F u12 37 1 G 13.18
5 SOSA EST 58 Rosie Porter F U12 38 1 G 11.57
10:25 T07 60m F All 53/54/33/34
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Overdale PS EMD 29 Summer Allan F u12 53 DNS
3 St Bartholomews EMD 32 Elisha Dakin F u12 54 2 S 24.32
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 168 Ellie Bowen F U12 54 1 G 18.33
5 Cedars NOE 69 Vanessa Garzova F u20 33 1 G 28.37
6 Mountfields Lodge EMD 31 Stephanie Temple-Rose F u12 34 1 G 18.34 1.5 M/S NE

10:30 T08 60m M U12 20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Marriott PS EMD 26 Harley Bown-Jones M u12 20 DNS
3 Marriott PS EMD 27 Mikhail Simpson-campbell M u12 20 2 S 11.40
4 Marriott PS EMD 28 Cohen Smith M u12 20 1 G 10.60
5 Durham Trinity NOE 84 Zara Carr M u12 20 DNS
6 Durham Trinity NOE 91 Ethan Wilson M u12 20 3 B 15.86



10:35 T09 60m M U12 35/40/43
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 191 Jac Shehan M U12 35 1 G 12.16
4 Durham Trinity NOE 88 Lewis Rutherford M u14 43 1 G 19.02
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 167 William Bishop M U14 35 1 G 11.30
6 St Peters High NWT 133 Asa Bebbington M u16 40 1 G 12.26

10:40 T10 60m M U12 54/34
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 154 Xander Foster M u12 54 1 G 20.25
4 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 156 Sam Walkington M u12 34 1 G 20.68

10:45 T11 Power 
Slalom

All All All

p School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

Run 1 Run 2

Ashfield Acadamy EMD 1 Elsa Maria Cockburn F u12 31 1.49 G G c
St Peters High NWT 141 Jiang Hu Lin M u16 31 46.2 G G p

10:45 T12 100m F U18 T20 Heat 1
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Samuel Laycock NWT 128 Caitlin Hewitt F U18 20 3 Q 15.36
3 Oak Grove College SOE 153 Emily Scally F u18 20 5 17.04
4 Cedars NOE 73 Sarah Mawson F U18 20 4 16.47
5 Dacorum & Tring AC EST 34 Esme O'Connell F u18 20 1 Q 13.30 0.5 M/S NE
6 Oaklands School NWT 108 Charlotte Andrews F u18 20 2 Q 14.91

10:50 T13 100m F U18 T20 Heat 2
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Oaklands School NWT 111 Candice Burdett F u18 20 3 Q 15.28
3 Bexley ASC SOE 146 Faye Olszowka F u18 20 1 Q 13.32
4 Cedars NOE 66 Emily Birdsall F u18 20 5 19.18
5 Oaklands School NWT 114 Hannah Cornwall F u18 Guest 2 q 14.62
6 Oak Grove College SOE 151 Lacey Hughes F u18 20 4 15.69

10:55 T14 100m M U14 T20 Heat 1
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Cedars NOE 60 Ryan Armstrong M U14 20 2 Q 15.97
3 Oak Grove College SOE 149 Toby Chadwick M u14 20 3 Q 16.63
4 Southlands School NOE 95 Shay Davies M u14 20 1 Q 15.76
5 Lutterworth High EMD 24 Toby Thomson M u14 20 4 17.58
6 St Peters High NWT 134 Shabnawaz Ghori M u14 20 6 20.11
7 Southlands School NOE 96 Callum Discombe M u14 20 5 17.83

11:00 T15 100m M U14 T20 Heat 2
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Lutterworth High EMD 22 Noah Gibbs M u14 20 2 Q 16.64
3 St Peters High NWT 135 Conal Gray M u14 20 DNS
4 Babington EMD 3 Bradley Hulls M u14 20 5 19.24
5 St Peters High NWT 137 Blake Joyce M u14 20 4 17.60
6 Southlands School NOE 97 Andrew Newman M u14 20 3 17.51
7 Babington EMD 4 Alan Janiszewski M u14 20 1 Q 15.53



11:05 T16 100m M U14 T20 Heat 3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Cedars NOE 75 Laighton Potts M U14 20 4 17.15
3 Lutterworth High EMD 25 Reuben Williams M u14 20 3 Q 17.02
4 St Peters High NWT 144 Xavier Williams-Mullane M u14 20 6 17.57
5 Bennerly Fields EMD 10 Hugh Wolverston M U14 20 1 Q 16.22
6 Southlands School NOE 98 Jay Scorer M u14 Guest 2 Q 16.55
7 Crown Hills CC EMD 14 Adam Chunara M u14 20 5 17.47

11:10 T17 100m M U16 T20 Heat 1
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Oaklands School NWT 107 Edward Allcock M u16 20 2 Q 13.76
3 Durham Trinity NOE 82 Brandon Bartosiak M u16 20 4 Q 15.11
4 St Peters High NWT 142 Aiden McCallum M u16 20 5 17.81
5 Oaklands School NWT 112 Jake Chadwick M u16 20 3 Q 14.12
6 Oak Grove College SOE 150 Taylah Forthergill M u16 20 1 Q 13.62

11:15 T18 100m M U16 T20 Heat 2
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Oaklands School NWT 115 Simon Griffiths M u16 20 3 Q 15.42
3 St Peters High NWT 138 Michael Kennedy M u16 20 2 Q 14.93
4 Oaklands School NWT 118 Alfie Trevivian M u16 20 4 Q 15.93
5 Oak Grove College SOE 148 Dougie Beighton M u16 20 1 Q 13.36 minus 0.2 e
6 Oaklands School NWT 117 Kyle Pemberton M u16 20 5 16.91

11:20 T19 100m M U18 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Loughborough College EMD 20 Karim Chan M u18 20 1 G 11.78  1.2 M/S NE
2 Cedars NOE 65 Kieran Avilez M u18 20 7 14.48
3 Durham Trinity NOE 83 Liam Blake M u18 20 6 13.85
4 St Peters High NWT 136 Kyle Johnson M u18 20 4 13.55
5 Oak Grove College SOE 152 Daniel Price M u18 20 3 B 12.95
6 Team Bath AC SWT 162 Joel Mattacks M u18 20 2 S 12.25
7 Halifax Harriers YRK 204 Vinny Johnston M u18 20 8 14.67
8 Cedars NOE 78 Joe Waggitt M u18 20 5 13.64

11:25 T20 100m F All T12/13/15
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Orwell Panthers EST 44 Nell Doubledee F U18 12 DNS
4 Crown Hills CC EMD 15 Jameelah Faisal F U16 13 2 S 21.12
5 Durham Trinity NOE 86 Jordan Myers F u16 13 1 G 19.48
6 Oaklands School NWT 109 Ashley Angles F u18 15 1 G 16.03

11:30 T21 100m F U14 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Babington EMD 8 Natasha Welborn F u14 20 4 17.98
2 Lutterworth High EMD 21 Jess Embley F u14 20 3 B 17.02
3 Lutterworth High EMD 23 Charlotte Johnson F u14 20 DNS
4 Cedars NOE 72 Rebecca King F U14 20 1 G 16.09
5 Southlands School NOE 99 Ellie Williamson F u14 20 5 18.09
6 Oaklands School NWT 119 Poppy Wood-Wright F u14 20 2 S 16.28
7 Samuel Laycock NWT 132 Maddison Yuille F U14 20 7 19.75
8 Kirkby AC NWT 207 Katelyn Hacking F U14 20 6 18.64



11:35 T22 100m F U12/16 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Oaklands School NWT 110 Kacey Bailey F u16 20 3 S 15.97
4 Oaklands School NWT 113 Kate Claydon F u16 20 2 B 15.86
5 Samuel Laycock NWT 123 Libby Dover F U16 20 1 G 15.19
6 Durham Trinity NOE 85 Samantha Hewit F u12 20 4 28.07

11:40 T23 100m F U12 T53/34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 St Bartholomews EMD 32 Elisha Dakin F u12 54 4 32.55
3 Mountfields Lodge EMD 31 Stephanie Temple-Rose F u12 34 1 G 27.47 Plus 1.5 N
4 Cedars NOE 68 Lily Codling F u12 34 2 S 45.94
5 Harlow AC EST 36 Chloe Lewis F U12 54 2 S 24.99 Plus 1.5 N
6 Disability Sport Wales WAL 168 Ellie Bowen F U12 54 3 B 27.41
7 Godiva Harriers WMD 195 Neve Allan F u12 54 1 G 24.60
8 Overdale PS EMD 29 Summer Allan F u12 53 DNS

11:45 T24 100m F U14 T34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 188 Olivia Phillips F U14 34 1 G 24.78
5 Harrow AC EST 38 Chloe Lewis F u14 54 DNS
6 Stockport Harriers NWT 145 Anya Waugh F u14 54 1 G 23.65

11:50 T25 100m F All T35/36
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Cedars NOE 76 Rachel Robson F U12 36 DNS
2 Spartons SWT 161 Grace Greenwood F u14 35 1 G 18.91 Plus 0.6 M/S NE
3 Darlinton AC NOE 81 India Oates F u18 35 1 G 17.10 Plus 0.6 M/S NE
5 SNHAC EST 50 Emily Day F U16 35 1 G 22.18
6 Samuel Laycock NWT 122 Abbey Cooper F U16 36 1 G 31.90
4 Babington EMD 7 Angel Thomas F 45.85
7 Babington EMD 6 Savannah Philip F u14 36 1 G 16.79
8 Doncaster AC YRK 203 Leaha Dixon F u20 35 1 G 22.63

11:55 T26 100m F All T37/38
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Kirkstone House EMD 17 Josie Cockburn F u12 37 1 G 20.99
2 Cedars NOE 77 Lucy Scott F u12 37 2 S 31.81
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 187 Amirah Peckham F U16 37 1 G 17.47 0.1 SE
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 193 Katie Whittaker F U16 37 2 S 17.51
5 Jarrow & Hebburn AC NOE 93 Ellie O'Halloran F u16 38 1 G 21.03 0.1 SE
6 Cedars NOE 61 Georgina Atkinson F u18 38 1 G 20.70
7 Impington Village CollegeEST 41 Hattie Tebbit F U16 37 3 B 21.62
8 Gateshead Harriers NOE 92 Emily Stewart F u20 38 1 G 15.38 0.1 SE

12:00 T27 100m F All T40/44/46/47/62
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Disability Sport Wales WAL 164 Megan Ashman F U16 44 1 G 17.74 0.4 E
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 192 kirsty Taylor F U20 44 1 G 14.62 0.4 E
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 184 Emily Jones F U14 46 1 G 16.37
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 190 Grace Rowley F U18 46 1 G 14.31
6 SNHAC EST 57 Rebecca Scott F U14 47 1 G 15.81 0.4 E
7 Disability Sport Wales WAL 181 Molly Hopkins F U16 62 1 G 14.89 0.4 E
8 Cedars NOE 62 Megan Atkinson F u18 40 1 G 22.97



12:05 T28 100m F U16/18
U12

33/34/54
53

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

1 Harlow Athletics Club SOE 147 Yasmin Somers F u20 33 1 G 26.07
2 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 155 Natasha Settelen F u20 33 2 S 30.43 1.6 NE
3 Godiva Harriers WMD 196 Madeleine Gordon F u16 54 1 g 27.56
4 Leicester College EMD 18 Umaymah Dakri F u18 54 3 S 23.52 1.6 NE
5 Wilson Stuart School WMD 199 Alina Mohammed F u16 34 DNS
6 Individual WMD 197 Kare Adenegan F u18 34 1 G 17.71 1.6 NE
7 Bolton Utd Harriers NWT 103 Kayli English F u18 54 1 G 21.85
8 Rochdale Harriers NWT 121 Lottie Wilcocks F u18 54 2 S 22.76
12:10 T29 100m F U16 RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 182 Caitlin Jones F U16 RR3 1 G 26.93
4 Ashfield Acadamy EMD 1 Elsa Maria Cockburn F u12 RR3 DNS
5 Lincoln Wellington A EMD 19 Thomas Talbot M  U16 RR3 1 G 24.49

12:15 T30 100m M All T11/12/13
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Orwell Panthers EST 45 Adam Hutton M U18 11 1 G 14.47
5 Cedars NOE 67 Jay Chappell M U12 12 1 G 23.60
6 Crown Hills CC EMD 16 Issa Fakirbhai M u16 13 DNS

12:20 T31 100m M U12 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Marriott PS EMD 26 Harley Bown-Jones M u12 20 DNS

Marriott PS EMD 27 Mikhail Simpson-campbell M u12 20 DNS
4 Marriott PS EMD 28 Cohen Smith M u12 20 DNS
5 SNHAC EST 53 Luke Mynott M U12 20 1 G 18.84
6 Durham Trinity NOE 84 Zara Carr M u12 20 DNS
7 Durham Trinity NOE 91 Ethan Wilson M u12 20 2 S 27.94
3 Crown Hills CC EMD 16 Issa Fakirbhai M u16 13 1 G 18.03
12:25 T32 100m M U20

All
T20
T15

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

Amended

1&2 Orwell Panthers EST 46 Scott Sexton M U18 11 DNS
3 Cedars NOE 74 Josh Pendleton M u20 20 2 B 15.72
4 Cedars NOE 80 Lewis York M u20 20 1 S 14.86
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 175 Tommy Evans M U20 20 G 13.30
6 St Peters High NWT 143 Alexander Pritchard M u14 15 DQ
7 Cedars NOE 71 Bobby Keenan M u16 15 1 G 17.68

12:30 T33 100m M U20
U12/14

T33
T34/54

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

1 SNHAC EST 52 Sean Morrison M U20 33 2 S 26.27 Minus 1.4 S
2 Kirby AC NWT 105 Ben Callander M u20 33 1 G 21.47 Minus 1.4 S
3 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 156 Sam Walkington M u12 34 DNS
4 Coventry Godiva EMD 13 Toby Sweeney-Croft M u14 34 1 G 24.79 Minus 1.4 S
5 SNHAC EST 51 Jack Gower M U14 34 3 B 29.87
6 Harlow AC EST 35 Matthew Gardiner M U12 54 1 G 22.29 Minus 1.4 S
7 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 154 Xander Foster M u12 54 DNS
8 Brookvale EMD 11 Lamar Folkett M u14 34 2 S 23.32



12:35 T34 100m M U16/18/20 T34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
Coventry Godiva EMD 12 Joel James M u18 Guest 1 19.81

2 Coventry Godiva WMD 194 Zien Zhou M u18 34 1 G 17.69 0.3 E
3 Leysland College EMD 30 Kuba Martin M u18 54 DNS
4 Kirkby Ac NWT 106 Conor Rooney M U20 54 1 G 16.97 0.3 E
5 Worthing & District HarriersSOE 157 Nathan Freeman M u16 34 1 G 24.04 0.3 E
6 Poole AC SWT 206 Kevin Walker M U16 54 1 G 21.51
7 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 154 Xander Foster M u12 54 1 G 32.33
8 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 156 Sam Walkington M u12 34 1 G 32.47

12:40 T35 100m M All T35/43
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 191 Jac Shehan M U12 35 1 G 20.05
4 Durham Trinity NOE 88 Lewis Rutherford M u14 43 1 G 46.78
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 167 William Bishop M U14 35 1 G 18.02
6 Colchester EST 33 Conor O'Hare M U20 35 1 G 17.76 minus 0.2 e

12:45 T36 100m M U12/14
U14/16

T38
T37

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

1 Nene Valley Harriers EST 43 Vincent Forkner M U12 38 1 G 17.18
2 SNHAC EST 56 Thomas Rathband M U14 37 3 B 20.17 Minus 0.1 s
3 Southlands School NOE 94 Steven Chambers M u14 37 1 G 17.84
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 189 Tomi Rober-jones M U14 37 2 S 18.75
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 176 Ashton Fish M U14 38 1 G 16.52 Minus 0.1 s
6 Watford Harriers EST 59 Thomas Conroy M U16 37 1 G 15.46 Minus 0.1 s
7 Impington Village CollegeEST 40 Ben Jones M U16 37 2 S 18.10 Minus 0.1 s

12:50 T37 100m M U18
U16
All

T37
T38
T46/64

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

2 Wilson Stuart School WMD 200 Ben Richardo-Moss M u18 37 1 G 15.66
3 Cedars NOE 70 Joseph Gray M u20 46 1 G 12.78 1 NE
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 170 Corey Brown M U14 64 1 G 15.62 1 NE
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 180 Connor Heath M U18 64 1 G 14.76 1 NE
6 Oaklands School NWT 116 Nathan Hayes M u16 38 1 G 13.36
7 City of York AC YRK 202 Daniel Onyett M u16 38 2 S 16.43 1 NE
12:55 T38 100m M All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Lincoln Wellington AC EMD 19 Thomas Talbot M u16 RR3 F

13:00 T39 100m F U18 T20 Final
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Samuel Laycock NWT 128 Caitlin Hewitt F U18 20 4 B 15.13
2 Oaklands School NWT 108 Charlotte Andrews F u18 20 5 15.16
3 Dacorum & Tring AC EST 34 Esme O'Connell F u18 20 1 G 13.18
4 Bexley ASC SOE 146 Faye Olszowka F u18 20 2 S 13.35
5 Oaklands School NWT 114 Hannah Cornwall F u18 Guest 3 14.78
6 Oaklands School NWT 111 Candice Burdett F u18 20 6 15.43



13:05 T40 100m M U14 T20 Final
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Cedars NOE 60 Ryan Armstrong M U14 20 3 B 16.05
2 Babington EMD 4 Alan Janiszewski M u14 20 1 G 15.54
3 Oak Grove College SOE 149 Toby Chadwick M u14 20 7 16.51
4 Bennerly Fields EMD 10 Hugh Wolverston M U14 20 5 16.31
5 Southlands School NOE 95 Shay Davies M u14 20 2 S 15.80
6 Lutterworth High EMD 22 Noah Gibbs M u14 20 4 16.22
7 Southlands School NOE 98 Jay Scorer M u14 Guest 6 16.40
8 Lutterworth High EMD 25 Reuben Williams M u14 20 8 17.12
13:10 T41 100m M U16 T20 Final
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Oaklands School NWT 118 Alfie Trevivian M u16 20 8 15.80
2 Durham Trinity NOE 82 Brandon Bartosiak M u16 20 6 14.99
3 Oaklands School NWT 112 Jake Chadwick M u16 20 4 14.65
4 Oaklands School NWT 107 Edward Allcock M u16 20 3 B 14.52
5 Oak Grove College SOE 150 Taylah Forthergill M u16 20 2 S 13.68
6 Oak Grove College SOE 148 Dougie Beighton M u16 20 1 G 13.64
7 Oaklands School NWT 115 Simon Griffiths M u16 20 7 15.66
8 St Peters High NWT 138 Michael Kennedy M u16 20 5 14.90
14:00 T43 400m F U14

U20
T20
T35

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

3 Durham Trinity NOE 87 Shauna Portwine F u14 20 2 S 1.36.73
4 Oaklands School NWT 119 Poppy Wood-Wright F u14 20 1 G 1.25.50
5 Samuel Laycock NWT 132 Maddison Yuille F U14 20 3 B 1.59.39
6 Doncaster AC YRK 203 Leaha Dixon F u20 35 1 G 1.51.37

14:05 T44 400m F U16/18 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Samuel Laycock NWT 124 Shannon Dover F U16 20 1 G 1.10.30
4 Cedars NOE 73 Sarah Mawson F U18 20 2 S 1.27.77
5 Samuel Laycock NWT 128 Caitlin Hewitt F U16 20 2 S 1.18.83
6 Bexley ASC SOE 146 Faye Olszowka F u18 20 1 G 1.04.79

14:10 T45 400m F U20
U18

T33
T34

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

3 Harlow Athletics Club SOE 147 Yasmin Somers F u20 33 1 G 1.47.85 0.7 M/S NW
4 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 155 Natasha Settelen F u20 33 2 S 1.59.17
5 Individual WMD 197 Kare Adenegan F u18 34 1 G 1.01.36
6 Bolton Utd Harriers NWT 103 Kayli English F u18 54 1 G 1.18.97

14:15 T46 400m F U12/14/16 T54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Harlow AC EST 36 Chloe Lewis F U12 54 2 S 1.35.83
3 Godiva Harriers WMD 195 Neve Allan F u12 54 1 G 1.29.86
5 Stockport Harriers NWT 145 Anya Waugh F u14 54 1 G 1.30.30
6 Godiva Harriers WMD 196 Madeleine Gordon F u16 54 1 G 1.40.12
7 Rochdale Harriers NWT 121 Lottie Wilcocks F u18 54 1 G 1.24.15
14:20 T47 400m F All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 182 Caitlin Jones F U16 RR3 1 G 2.16.70



14:25 T48 400m M U14/16 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Southlands School NOE 95 Shay Davies M u14 20 1 G 1.18.07
3 Southlands School NOE 96 Callum Discombe M u14 20 2 S 1.40.82
4 Cedars NOE 64 Cameron Avilez M U16 20 1 G 1.03.84
5 Durham Trinity NOE 82 Brandon Bartosiak M u16 20 5 1.16.98
6 Durham Trinity NOE 90 James Wiggins M u16 Guest 3 1.07.84
7 Oaklands School NWT 120 Kieran Yarwood M u16 Guest 4 1.12.85
8 St Peters High NWT 139 Tom Kinnear M u16 20 2 S 1.07.22

14:30 T49 400m M U18 
U18
U20

T20
T11
T46

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

2 St Peters High NWT 140 Aiden Kinnear M u18 20 3 B 1.04.35
3 Cornwall AC SWT 159 Samuel Jose M u18 20 1 G 57.13
4 Team Bath AC SWT 162 Joel Mattacks M u18 20 2 S 1.01.53
5 Halifax Harriers YRK 204 Vinny Johnston M u18 20 4 1.08.92 N/A
6 Orwell Panthers EST 45 Adam Hutton M U18 11 1 G 1.09.86
7 Disability Sport Wales WAL 169 John Bridge M U20 46 1 G 52.61

14:35 T50 400m M U20
U14/16/18

T33
T34

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

1 Kirby AC NWT 105 Ben Callander M u20 33 1 G 1.15.16 n/a
2 Brookvale EMD 11 Lamar Folkett M u14 34 1 G 1.36.32 n/a
3 Coventry Godiva EMD 13 Toby Sweeney-Croft M u14 34 2 S 1.46.49 n/a
4 Harlow AC EST 37 Thomas Miller M U16 34 1 G 1.15.93
5 Worthing & District HarriersSOE 157 Nathan Freeman M u16 34 2 S 1.29.09 n/a
6 Coventry Godiva EMD 12 Joel James M u18 34 2 S 1.08.98
7 Coventry Godiva WMD 194 Zien Zhou M u18 34 1 G 1.02.51
8 Poole AC SWT 206 Kevin Walker M u16 54 1 G 1.15.04

14:40 T51 400m M U18/U20
U20

T54
T34

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

2 Leysland College EMD 30 Kuba Martin M u18 54 DNS
4 Kirkby Ac NWT 106 Conor Rooney M U20 54 1 G 58.67

14:45 T52 400m M All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Lincoln Wellington AC EMD 19 Thomas Talbot M u16 RR3 1 G 1.45.44



Sunday 8th July 

10:00 T52a 4x100m Relays
NWT 1 G 0.00
NOE 2 S 0.00

T52b Relays
NOE G 54.79
NWT S 55.11
NOE B 59.89
NOE C 0.00
NWT C 0.00
SOE B 57.42
NWT B DQ

T52c Relays
WAL G 0.00
NOE S 0.00
ETN B 0.00

T52d Relays
WAL A G 55.74
ETN S 0.00
WAL B DQ

T52e Relays
NWT G 0.00
ETN S 0.00

T52f Relays
WAL G 0.00
NOE S 0.00

10:15 T53 1500m F All T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Havering AC EST 39 Rebecca O'Rourke F u16 20 1 G 0.00
4 Durham Trinity NOE 87 Shauna Portwine F u14 Guest 2 0.01

10:25 T54 1500m M All T34/54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Coventry Godiva EMD 12 Joel James M u18 Guest 2 0.00
5 Harlow AC EST 37 Thomas Miller M U16 34 3 G 0.00
6 Kirkby Ac NWT 106 Conor Rooney M U20 Guest 1 0.00

10:35 T55 1500m M All T20 POINTS PR
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Oaklands School NWT 120 Kieran Yarwood M u16 20 1 G 06.00.44

10:45 T56 200m M U14 T20 Heat 1
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 St Peters High NWT 144 Xavier Williams-Mullane M u14 20 4 q 37.43
3 Cedars NOE 63 Darren Avilez M U14 20 1 Q 31.88
4 Oak Grove College SOE 149 Toby Chadwick M u14 20 2 Q 33.08
5 Southlands School NOE 95 Shay Davies M u14 20 3 q 33.30
6 Babington EMD 3 Bradley Hulls M u14 20 5 q 38.69
7 St Peters High NWT 134 Shabnawaz Ghori M u14 20 6 42.32



10:50 T57 200m M U14 T20 Heat 2
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 St Peters High NWT 135 Conal Gray M u14 Guest 2 Q 34.74
4 Southlands School NOE 96 Callum Discombe M u14 20 4 39.12
5 Babington EMD 4 Alan Janiszewski M u14 20 1 Q 33.84
6 St Peters High NWT 137 Blake Joyce M u14 20 3 q 37.89
 
10:55 T58 200m M U16 T20 Heat 1
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Cedars NOE 64 Cameron Avilez M U16 20 1 Q 27.55
3 Oaklands School NWT 112 Jake Chadwick M u16 Guest 3 q 29.40
4 Oak Grove College SOE 150 Taylah Forthergill M u16 20 2 Q 28.39
5 Oaklands School NWT 118 Alfie Trevivian M u16 20 6 34.10
6 Durham Trinity NOE 82 Brandon Bartosiak M u16 20 5 q 31.78
7 Oaklands School NWT 120 Kieran Yarwood M u16 20 4 q 30.35
8 EMD 9 Timothy Winstanley M U16 20 7 46.21

11:00 T59 200m M U16 T20 Heat 2
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Durham Trinity NOE 90 James Wiggins M u16 20 1 Q 28.71
3 Oaklands School NWT 107 Edward Allcock M u16 20 2 Q 29.17
4 Oak Grove College SOE 148 Dougie Beighton M u16 20 3 q 29.63
5 Oaklands School NWT 115 Simon Griffiths M u16 20 4 32.82
6 St Peters High NWT 138 Michael Kennedy M u16 20 DNS
7 Oaklands School NWT 117 Kyle Pemberton M u16 20 5 38.53

11:05 T60 200m F All T35/36  
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 SNHAC EST 50 Emily Day F U16 35 4 G 46.61
4 Darlinton AC NOE 81 India Oates F u18 35 1 G 34.92
5 Doncaster AC YRK 203 Leaha Dixon F u20 35 5 G 48.44
6 Babington EMD 6 Savannah Philip F u14 36 2 G 37.08
7 Samuel Laycock NWT 122 Abbey Cooper F U16 36 3 G 45.72

11:10 T61 200m F U14 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Babington EMD 8 Natasha Welborn F u14 20 2 S 38.25
4 Durham Trinity NOE 87 Shauna Portwine F u14 20 4 42.72
5 Southlands School NOE 99 Ellie Williamson F u14 20 3 B 39.39
6 Oaklands School NWT 119 Poppy Wood-Wright F u14 20 1 G 34.23
7 Samuel Laycock NWT 132 Maddison Yuille F U14 20 5 46.87

11:15 T62 200m F U16
All

T20
T12/13

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

2 Havering AC EST 39 Rebecca O'Rourke F u16 20 1 G 30.83
3 Durham Trinity NOE 86 Jordan Myers F u16 13 6 G 41.47
4 Oaklands School NWT 113 Kate Claydon F u16 20 5 36.70
5 Samuel Laycock NWT 123 Libby Dover F U16 20 2 S 31.11
6 Orwell Panthers EST 44 Nell Doubledee F U18 12 DNS
7 Oaklands School NWT 110 Kacey Bailey F u16 20 4 B 35.01
5 Samuel Laycock NWT 128 Caitlin Hewitt F U18 20 3 G 32.09



11:20 T63 200m F U18 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Cedars NOE 73 Sarah Mawson F U18 20 6 34.94
2 Oaklands School NWT 108 Charlotte Andrews F u18 20 3 B 33.13
3 Oaklands School NWT 111 Candice Burdett F u18 20 5 33.51
4 Oaklands School NWT 114 Hannah Cornwall F u18 20 2 S 31.31
6 Bexley ASC SOE 146 Faye Olszowka F u18 20 1 G 27.70
7 Oak Grove College SOE 151 Lacey Hughes F u18 20 4 33.14
8 Oak Grove College SOE 153 Emily Scally F u18 20 7 35.92

11:25 T64 200m F U20
U18

T33
T54

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

3 Harlow Athletics Club SOE 147 Yasmin Somers F u20 33 2 G 50.89
4 Weir Archer Acadamy SOE 155 Natasha Settelen F u20 33 DQ
5 Leicester College EMD 18 Umaymah Dakri F u18 54 DNS
6 Rochdale Harriers NWT 121 Lottie Wilcocks F u18 Guest 1 40.21
11:30 T65 200m F u12/14/16 T54
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Harlow AC EST 36 Chloe Lewis F u12 54 3 S 47.89
4 Godiva Harriers WMD 195 Neve Allan F u12 54 2 G 45.36
6 Stockport Harriers NWT 145 Anya Waugh F u14 54 1 G 44.46
7 Godiva Harriers WMD 196 Madeleine Gordon F u16 54 4 G 51.27

11:35 T66 200m F All T37/44/46/62/15
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
1 Disability Sport Wales WAL 187 Amirah Peckham F U16 37 4 G 37.50
2 Disability Sport Wales WAL 193 Katie Whittaker F U16 37 5 S 37.83
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 164 Megan Ashman F U16 44 6 G 38.41
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 192 kirsty Taylor F U20 44 2 G 32.25
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 184 Emily Jones F U14 46 DNS
6 Disability Sport Wales WAL 190 Grace Rowley F U18 46 DNS
7 Disability Sport Wales WAL 181 Molly Hopkins F U16 62 1 G 30.94
8 Oaklands School NWT 109 Ashley Angles F u18 15 3 G 35.68

11:40 T67 200m F All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
3 Disability Sport Wales WAL 182 Caitlin Jones F U16 RR3 1 G 58.73

11:45 T68 200m M U18 T20
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Cedars NOE 65 Kieran Avilez M u18 20 5 33.97
3 Durham Trinity NOE 83 Liam Blake M u18 20 4 30.59
4 St Peters High NWT 136 Kyle Johnson M u18 20 DNS
5 Oak Grove College SOE 152 Daniel Price M u18 20 2 S 26.17
6 Team Bath AC SWT 162 Joel Mattacks M u18 20 1 G 25.82
7 Halifax Harriers YRK 204 Vinny Johnston M u18 20 3 B 29.66

11:50 T69 200m M U18
U20

T11
T20/46

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

2 Orwell Panthers EST 46 Scott Sexton M U18 11 4 G 29.93
3 Cedars NOE 80 Lewis York M u20 20 5 S 32.30
4 Disability Sport Wales WAL 175 Tommy Evans M U20 20 3 G 27.65
5 Cedars NOE 70 Joseph Gray M u20 46 2 S 27.26
6 Disability Sport Wales WAL 169 John Bridge M U20 46 1 G 24.96



11:55 T70 200m M u14/20
U12/14/16

T33
T34/54

Lane School/Individual Region Comp 
No

First Name Surname M/F Age Track 
Gp

1 Kirby AC NWT 105 Ben Callander M u20 33 3 G 38.86
2 Harlow AC EST 35 Matthew Gardiner M U12 54 4 G 43.07
4 Coventry Godiva EMD 13 Toby Sweeney-Croft M u14 34 6 G 47.29
5 SNHAC EST 51 Jack Gower M U14 34 7 S 58.33
6 Worthing & District HarriersSOE 157 Nathan Freeman M u16 34 5 G 43.69
7 Poole AC SWT 206 Kevin Walker M u16 54 2 G 37.82
8 Harlow AC GTL 208 Lyncoln Street M u14 33 8 G 1.11.99
5 Kirkby Ac NWT 106 Conor Rooney M U20 54 1 G 30.49

12:05 T72 200m M All T35/37/38/43
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
2 Southlands School NOE 94 Steven Chambers M u14 37 4 G 34.41
3 Impington Village CollegeEST 40 Ben Jones M U16 37 6 G 38.07
4 Nene Valley Harriers EST 43 Vincent Forkner M U12 38 5 G 35.93
5 Disability Sport Wales WAL 176 Ashton Fish M U14 38 3 G 33.83
6 City of York AC YRK 202 Daniel Onyett M U16 38 2 S 32.96
7 Oaklands School NWT 116 Nathan Hayes M u16 38 1 G 28.16

12:10 T73 200m M All RR3
Lane School/Individual Region Comp 

No
First Name Surname M/F Age Track 

Gp
4 Lincoln Wellington AC EMD 19 Thomas Talbot M u16 RR3 1 G 47.95

12:15 T74 200m M U14 T20 Final
1 St Peters High NWT 144 Xavier Williams-Mullane M u14 20 5 38.17
2 Cedars NOE 63 Darren Avilez M U14 20 1 G 31.95
3 Oak Grove College SOE 149 Toby Chadwick M u14 20 2 S 33.51
4 St Peters High NWT 135 Conal Gray M u14 Guest 4 36.43
5 Babington EMD 4 Alan Janiszewski M u14 20 3 B 33.70
6 St Peters High NWT 137 Blake Joyce M u14 20 7 40.37
7 Southlands School NOE 95 Shay Davies M u14 20 DNS
8 Babington EMD 3 Bradley Hulls M u14 20 6 39.69

12:20 T75 200m M U16 T20 Final
1 Oak Grove College SOE 148 Dougie Beighton M u16 20 5 30.51
2 Oaklands School NWT 112 Jake Chadwick M u16 20 6 31.29 Guest
3 Durham Trinity NOE 90 James Wiggins M u16 20 2 28.55
4 Oaklands School NWT 107 Edward Allcock M u16 20 3 29.62
5 Cedars NOE 64 Cameron Avilez M U16 20 DNS
6 Oak Grove College SOE 150 Taylah Forthergill M u16 20 1 28.48
7 Durham Trinity NOE 82 Brandon Bartosiak M u16 20 DNS
8 Oaklands School NWT 120 Kieran Yarwood M u16 20 4 30.21

T76 Manual Wheelchair Slalom
Cedars NOE Vanesa Garsova F u20 33 G 1.70.7 no penalties
Cedars NOE 68 Lily Codling F u12 34 G 96 no penalties
SNHAC EST 51 Jack Gower M U14 34 G 62.6 no penalties
SNHAC EST 52 Sean Morrison M U20 33 G 95.1 no penalties

T77 4X400 Relays
NW G 5.20.25

T78 4X400 Relays
NW G 4.48.29
NOE S 4.54.17
NOE Girls G 7.42.04



T79 4X400 Wheelchair Relay
NW G 5.11.09
ETN S 6.53.47

T80 4X100 Relay
NW G 1.06.21


